Yonkers Parking Authority Regular Board Meeting of December 28, 2021

Resolution No. 2021–25 Approve Agreement by and between the Yonkers Parking Authority & ADP Payroll for the implementation of a new Payroll/HR system from January 01, 2022 – December 31, 2022

WHEREAS, The Yonkers Parking Authority currently uses ADP as their payroll system and is in need of an updated payroll and human resources systems, ADP has offered us a system that will update our payroll and give us assistance with all aspect of Human Resources, they are also offering a discounted rate for this year

WHEREAS, with the emersion of COVID-19 changing our world, there are new mandates and issues that are constantly being implemented and changing ADP will help keep track of all of this and will give us a dedicated team to help us with payroll and any other human resources issues that arise.

WHEREAS, the terms of the proposed agreement shall be in effect for the period commencing January 01, 2022 and ending on December 31, 2022; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Yonkers Parking Authority board hereby approves, and affirms, the Agreement executed with ADP under the terms and provisions of the Agreement that will be effective for the period commencing January 01, 2022 and ending on December 31, 2022.